

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO.12956/2011

M/S CHANDRAJYOTI EST.DEVELOPERS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARKISHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to raise additional facts and directions, permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16205 of 2011

(With appln. (s) for permission to with prayer for interim relief and (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

file additional documents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16234 of 2011

(With appln. (s) for permission to with prayer for interim relief and (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

file lengthy list of dates and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16237 of 2011

(With appln. (s) for permission to with prayer for interim relief and (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

file additional documents and office report)

Date: 26/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, AG
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Anoopam N. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Ms. Naila Jung, Adv.

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. D. P. Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Bikash Mohanty, Adv.

- 2 -

Mr. Anand Misra, Adv.
Mr. Subashree Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Mishra, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Atul Nanda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rameena Hakeem, Adv.
Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.
M/s. Law Associates

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Amit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Divesh Panda, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted in each petition.

The interim relief granted in the petitions
vide order dated 20.6.2011 to continue, till further
orders.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master