SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 8469/2011

M/S CHANDRAJYOTI EST.DEVELOPERS P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARKISHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. no. 8471/2011 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8471/2011 (IV)

Date: 16-12-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Akanksha Thapa, Adv.

Ms. Uzma Sheikh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Beena Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Jindal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Shukla, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Akanksha Thapa, Adv.

M/S. Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 8471/2011

- 1. As per the office report the notice issued to the appellant was duly served on 28.10.2024 and Shri Akshay Amritanshu, learned counsel has already put in appearance on behalf of the appellant.
- 2. In view of the above,, let the matter be listed in due course before the appropriate Court.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)